EDT
Tuesday, September 14

7:30 AM 7:30 PM

1:00 PM 4:00 PM
Wednesday, September 15

7:30 AM 7:30 PM

11:00 AM 11:30 AM

11:30 AM 12:00 PM

1:00 PM 6:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM 6:30 PM

7:00 PM 10:00 PM
Thursday, September 16

9:00 AM 6:30 PM

9:30 AM 10:30 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM 2:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM 9:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM 3:00 PM

2:30 PM 3:15 PM

3:30 PM 9:00 PM

3:30 PM 10:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

6:10 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

8:45 PM

8:50 PM

9:00 PM

11:00 PM Approx

11:30 PM Approx
Friday, September 17

11:00 AM 1:00 PM

12:30 PM 7:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM 7:30 PM

2:30 PM 10:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM 3:00 PM

3:00 PM 5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:55 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

10:00 PM Approx

9/14/2021

(EASTERN)

BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY 2021
NASCAR CUP SERIES
NASCAR XFINITY SERIES
NASCAR CAMPING WORLD TRUCK SERIES
ARCA MENARDS SERIES
EVENT SCHEDULE

REVISED as of September 14, 12:54 PM

EVENT OPERATIONS SET UP
CHARITY TRACK LAPS (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)

EVENT OPERATIONS SET UP
AMS  ROOKIE MEETING (VIRTUAL)
AMS  CREW CHIEF MEETING (VIRTUAL)
BROADCASTING SET UP
NCWTS DRIVER /CREW CHIEF MEETING (VIRTUAL)
PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION
CHARITY TRACK LAPS (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)

AMS  CREDENTIALING OPEN
AMS  HAULERS ENTER (PARKING ONLY)
AMS  GARAGE OPEN
NCWTS HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOADING)
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
NASCAR COMPETITION CREDENTIALING OPEN
NCWTS GARAGE OPEN
NCWTS ROOKIE MEETING (VIRTUAL)
AMS PRACTICE
VIP GUEST CREDENTIALING OPEN
* MINORS PROHIBITED IN THE GARAGE AREA **
NCWTS  VIP GARAGE ACCESS PERMITTED
NXS ROOKIE MEETING (VIRTUAL)
NXS DRIVER /CREW CHIEF MEETING (VIRTUAL)
AMS  QUALIFYING (IMPOUND) (MULTI-VEHICLE - TIMED)
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)
AMS  DRIVERS REPORT TO VEHICLES (GRID LOCATION)
AMS  DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS (DRIVERS STANDING BY CARS)
AMS RACE (200 LAPS, 106.6 MILES)
NCWTS DRIVERS REPORT TO VEHICLES (GRID LOCATION)

NCWTS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS (DRIVERS STANDING BY TRUCKS)

NCWTS RACE (STAGES 55/110/200 LAPS = 106.6 MILES)
AMS  HAULERS EXIT
NCWTS HAULERS EXIT

NXS HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOADING)
NASCAR COMPETITION CREDENTIALING OPEN
NXS GARAGE OPEN
VIP GUEST CREDENTIALING OPEN
* MINORS PROHIBITED IN THE GARAGE AREA **
NXS  VIP GARAGE ACCESS PERMITTED
FAN WALK SET UP
FAN TRACK WALK (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)
NCS ROOKIE MEETING (VIRTUAL)
NCS DRIVER/CREW CHIEF MEETING (VIRTUAL)
TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
NXS DRIVERS REPORT FOR PRE-RACE (STAGE)
NXS DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
NXS RACE (STAGES 85/170/300 LAPS = 159.9 MILES)
NXS HAULERS EXIT
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geowe
Typewritten Text
EDT

geowe
Typewritten Text

geowe
Highlight

geowe
Highlight

geowe
Highlight

geowe
Highlight

geowe
Highlight

geowe
Sticky Note
MigrationConfirmed set by geowe


Saturday, September 18

10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:45 PM
6:50 PM
7:30 PM
11:00 PM

9/14/2021

12:30 PM
7:30 PM

2:30 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 PM
3:00 PM

5:00 PM
6:00 PM

Approx

(EASTERN)

NCS

NCS

NCS

NCS
NCS
NCS
NCS

HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOADING)
NASCAR COMPETITION CREDENTIALING OPEN
GARAGE OPEN

TRACK LAPS (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)

VIP GUEST CREDENTIALING OPEN

* MINORS PROHIBITED IN THE GARAGE AREA **
VIP GARAGE ACCESS PERMITTED

FAN WALK SET UP

FAN TRACK WALK (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)
NASCAR MEDIA AVAILABILITY

TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
DRIVERS REPORT FOR PRE-RACE (STAGE)
DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS

RACE (STAGES 125/250/500 LAPS = 266.5 MILES)
HAULERS EXIT

Eastern Standard Time
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