BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY 2021

NASCAR CUP SERIES
NASCAR XFINITY SERIES
NASCAR CAMPING WORLD TRUCK SERIES
ARCA MENARDS SERIES
EVENT SCHEDULE

CDT	DEVICED as of Contambou 44, 40-54 DM
FDT	REVISED as of September 14, 12:54 PM

EDT			REVISED as of September 14, 12:54 PM		
Tuesday, Septembe	er 14				
7:30 AM	7:30 PM		EVENT OPERATIONS SET UP		
1:00 PM	4:00 PM		CHARITY TRACK LAPS (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)		
Wednesday, Septen					
7:30 AM	7:30 PM		EVENT OPERATIONS SET UP		
11:00 AM	11:30 AM	AMS	ROOKIE MEETING (VIRTUAL)		
11:30 AM	12:00 PM	AMS	CREW CHIEF MEETING (VIRTUAL)		
1:00 PM	6:00 PM		BROADCASTING SET UP		
5:00 PM		NCWTS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (VIRTUAL)		
6:00 PM	6:30 PM		PACE VEHICLE CALIBRATION		
7:00 PM	10:00 PM		CHARITY TRACK LAPS (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)		
Thursday, Septemb	er 16				
9:00 AM	6:30 PM	AMS	CREDENTIALING OPEN		
9:30 AM	10:30 AM	AMS	HAULERS ENTER (PARKING ONLY)		
10:30 AM		AMS	GARAGE OPEN		
12:00 PM	2:00 PM	NCWTS	HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOADING)		
1:00 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)		
1:30 PM	9:00 PM		NASCAR COMPETITION CREDENTIALING OPEN		
2:00 PM		NCWTS	GARAGE OPEN		
2:30 PM	3:00 PM	NCWTS	ROOKIE MEETING (VIRTUAL)		
2:30 PM	3:15 PM	AMS	PRACTICE		
3:30 PM	9:00 PM		VIP GUEST CREDENTIALING OPEN		
3:30 PM	10:00 PM		** MINORS PROHIBITED IN THE GARAGE AREA **		
3:30 PM		NCWTS	VIP GARAGE ACCESS PERMITTED		
4:00 PM		NXS	ROOKIE MEETING (VIRTUAL)		
4:30 PM		NXS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (VIRTUAL)		
4:30 PM		AMS	QUALIFYING (IMPOUND) (MULTI-VEHICLE - TIMED)		
5:00 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (PIT ROAD)		
6:10 PM		AMS	DRIVERS REPORT TO VEHICLES (GRID LOCATION)		
6:15 PM		AMS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS (DRIVERS STANDING BY CARS)		
6:30 PM		AMS	RACE (200 LAPS, 106.6 MILES)		
8:45 PM		NCWTS	DRIVERS REPORT TO VEHICLES (GRID LOCATION)		
8:50 PM		<u>NCWTS</u>	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS (DRIVERS STANDING BY TRUCKS)		
9:00 PM		NCWTS	RACE (STAGES 55/110/200 LAPS = 106.6 MILES)		
11:00 PM	Approx	AMS	HAULERS EXIT		
11:30 PM	Approx	NCWTS	HAULERS EXIT		
Friday, September 17					
11:00 AM	1:00 PM	NXS	HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOADING)		
12:30 PM	7:30 PM		NASCAR COMPETITION CREDENTIALING OPEN		
1:00 PM		NXS	GARAGE OPEN		
2:30 PM	7:30 PM		VIP GUEST CREDENTIALING OPEN		
2:30 PM	10:00 PM		** MINORS PROHIBITED IN THE GARAGE AREA **		
2:30 PM		NXS	VIP GARAGE ACCESS PERMITTED		
2:30 PM	3:00 PM		FAN WALK SET UP		
3:00 PM	5:00 PM		FAN TRACK WALK (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)		
5:00 PM		NCS	ROOKIE MEETING (VIRTUAL)		
5:30 PM		NCS	DRIVER / CREW CHIEF MEETING (VIRTUAL)		
5:30 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)		
6:55 PM		NXS	DRIVERS REPORT FOR PRE-RACE (STAGE)		
7:00 PM		NXS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS		
7:30 PM	A	NXS	RACE (STAGES 85/170/300 LAPS = 159.9 MILES)		
10:00 PM	Approx	NXS	HAULERS EXIT		

9/14/2021 (EASTERN) Eastern Standard Time

Saturday, September 18

,,			
10:30 AM	12:30 PM	NCS	HAULERS ENTER (EQUIPMENT UNLOADING)
12:00 PM	7:30 PM		NASCAR COMPETITION CREDENTIALING OPEN
12:30 PM		NCS	GARAGE OPEN
1:30 PM	2:30 PM		TRACK LAPS (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)
2:00 PM	7:30 PM		VIP GUEST CREDENTIALING OPEN
2:00 PM	10:00 PM		** MINORS PROHIBITED IN THE GARAGE AREA **
2:00 PM		NCS	VIP GARAGE ACCESS PERMITTED
2:30 PM	3:00 PM		FAN WALK SET UP
3:00 PM	5:00 PM		FAN TRACK WALK (BRISTOL MOTOR SPEEDWAY)
4:30 PM	6:00 PM		NASCAR MEDIA AVAILABILITY
5:30 PM			TRACK SERVICES MEETING (FIRE & SAFETY BUILDING)
6:45 PM		<u>NCS</u>	DRIVERS REPORT FOR PRE-RACE (STAGE)
6:50 PM		NCS	DRIVER INTRODUCTIONS
7:30 PM		NCS	RACE (STAGES 125/250/500 LAPS = 266.5 MILES)
11:00 PM	Approx	NCS	HAULERS EXIT